

## Superstition Fire & Medical District

Serving the Communities of Apache Junction and Gold Canyon since 1955

Phone | (480) 982-4440

Website | sfmd.az.gov

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FIRE CODE AMENDMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Superstition Fire & Medical District will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, July 20, 2022 at 5:30 p.m., at the Superstition Fire & Medical District, 565 N. Idaho Road, Apache Junction, Arizona, for the purpose of considering the replacement of the current 2015 edition of the International Fire Code with the 2018 version of the International Fire Code, together with certain appendices and amendments, as further described in the proposed Resolution No. 2022-07-20-03, attached hereto as **Exhibit "A,"** thereby replacing the existing version of the 2015 International Fire Code, currently in use within the jurisdictional boundaries of the Superstition Fire & Medical District, in favor of the 2018 International Fire Code, including certain appendices and amendments thereto.

A copy of the 2018 International Fire Code, and the related appendices and amendments are available for inspection at the District office located at 565 N. Idaho Road, Apache Junction, Arizona, and on the District's website: <a href="https://sfmd.az.gov/">https://sfmd.az.gov/</a>.

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT

	Board Chairman
ATTEST:	
Board Clerk	
Public Notice posted: June 20, 2022 At: TIME 0930	

Sherry Mueller

By: